
2011 Duathlon Series - Race 3 Club Points

Pos Club Name Course B - MJ Course B - FJ Total 
1 Titan Triathlon 61 0 61
2 Excel Swim Sports Association 35 0 35
3 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 26 3 29
4 Hope Sports Association 18 0 18
5 South China Athletic Association 17 0 17
6 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 12 0 12
7 AustSports Association 0 3 3
8 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 2 0 2

Pos Club Name Course A - MA Course A - FA Course B - MA Course B - FA Total 
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 504 9 113 0 626
2 Titan Triathlon 398 19 81 1 499
3 Sonic Sports Associaition 443 15 0 0 458
4 Part Time Association 432 0 21 0 453
5 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 291 7 75 0 373
6 Tritons Triathlon Club 326 16 0 0 342
7 Hope Sports Association 149 0 0 0 149
8 South China Athletic Association 69 0 0 0 69
9 Mango Swimming Club 63 0 0 0 63
10 AustSports Association 53 0 0 0 53
11 New Wave Swimming Club 47 0 0 0 47
12 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Clu 44 0 0 0 44
13 Hoi Ngai Sports Association 33 0 0 0 33
14 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 21 0 7 0 28
15 Ti Dynamic 0 0 19 0 19



2011 Duathlon Series - Race 3 Club Points

Pos Club Name Adult Junior Total 
1 Energetic Triathlon Shatin 626 29 655
2 Titan Triathlon 499 61 560
3 Sonic Sports Associaition 458 0 458
4 Part Time Association 453 0 453
5 Tung Chung Triathlon Association 373 0 373
6 Tritons Triathlon Club 342 0 342
7 Hope Sports Association 149 18 167
8 South China Athletic Association 69 17 86
9 Mango Swimming Club 63 0 63
10 AustSports Association 53 3 56
11 New Wave Swimming Club 47 0 47
12 Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Clu 44 0 44
13 Excel Swim Sports Association 0 35 35
14 Hoi Ngai Sports Association 33 0 33
15 Hong Kong Dragons Triathlon Club 28 2 30
16 Ti Dynamic 19 0 19
17 Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society 0 12 12


